# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	08/08/2005

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wildseed Ltd.		08/08/2005	CORPORATION: WASHINGTON

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Wildseed LLC
Street Address:	10210 NE Points Drive, Suite 300
City:	Kirkland
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98033
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78433061	SPEED LIGHTS
Serial Number:	78433065	STYLE FROM THE INSIDE OUT
Serial Number:	78433080	3ED
Registration Number:	2872132	AIRTEXT
Registration Number:	2820362	SMARTSKIN
Registration Number:	2921216	
Registration Number:	2919502	SPARK-BOT
Registration Number:	3014230	SMARTSCREENS
Registration Number:	2962376	SMARTSKIN
Registration Number:	2962448	SMARTSKIN
Registration Number:	2930967	TRAFFIC LIGHTS
Registration Number:	2957317	IDENTITY
Registration Number:	2981147	WILDSEED

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0121

900053454

Registration Number:	2974644	IDENTITY	
Registration Number:	2886801	WILDSEED	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)857-6395

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202-857-8977

Email: bush.douglas@arentfox.com

Correspondent Name: Douglas R. Bush

Address Line 1: 1050 Connecticut Avenue NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	019428.00796
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Attorney/Authorized Agent
Signature:	/Jason J. Mazur/
Date:	07/18/2006

Total Attachments: 3

source=wildseed#page1.tif source=wildseed#page2.tif source=wildseed#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0122



PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WILDSEED LTD.", A WASHINGTON CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WILDSEED LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "WILDSEED LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2005, AT 2:09 O'CLOCK P.M.

Darriet Smith Windson Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 4076643

DATE: 08-08-05

050651960

4000682 8100M

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0123

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:11 PM 08/08/2005 FILED 02:09 PM 08/08/2005 SRV 050651960 - 4000682 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

WILDSEED LTD. (a Washington corporation)

### INTO

# WILDSEED LLC (a Delaware limited liability company)

Pursuant to Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned surviving limited liability company submits the following Certificate of Merger for filing and

### DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The name and jurisdiction of formation or organization of each of the limited liability companies or other business entities which are to merge are as follows:

<u>Name</u>	<b>Jurisdiction</b>
Wildseed LLC	Delaware
Wildseed Ltd.	Washington

SECOND: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the merger has been approved and executed by Wildseed LLC and Wildseed Ltd. in accordance with the provisions of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, and Section 23B.11.110 of the Washington Business Corporation Act.

THIRD: The name of the surviving limited liability company is Wildseed LLC.

FOURTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at the principal place of business of Wildseed LLC, the surviving limited liability company, the address of which is 10210 NE Points Drive, Suite 300, Kirkland, WA 98033.

FIFTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by Wildseed LLC, the surviving limited liability company, on request and without cost, to any member of Wildseed LLC or any person holding an interest in any other business entity which is to merge.

[Signature page follows]

dPlanofMerger(WildseedLtd\_withWildseedLLC)\_(VA\_740771\_2)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0124 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been duly executed as of the day of August. 2005, and is being filed in accordance with Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act by an authorized person of the surviving limited liability company in the merger.

WILDSEED LLC

Name: Stephen M. Swad

Title: President

[Signature Page to Certificate of Merger]

TRADEMARK REEL: 003350 FRAME: 0125

**RECORDED: 07/18/2006**